#1 NORTHERN KENTUCKY (10-1, 4-1 GLVC) -vs- #21 SOUTHERN INDIANA (10-1,4-1 GLVC)
01/06/01 at PAC ARENA (Evansville, IN)

_II?_ate: gl:{gG/Ol Score By Period 1 2 Total
Altrtr:ai- dahce:pé%o #1 NORTHERN KENTUCKY 28 34 62
Site: PAC ARENA (Evansville, IN) #21 SOUTHERN INDIANA 28 44 72
Referees: J. Hagan, D. Ramsey, S. Moore
#1 NORTHERN KENTUCKY 62
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Tuchfarber, Michele * 37 8-13 3-5 0-0 1-7 8 2 1 5 0 3 19
22 Cottrell, Michelle * 17 3-6 0-0 5-7 0-2 2 5 1 2 0 2 11
11  Livingstone, Heather * 32 3-8 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 4 3 0 2 6
44  Jenson, Jessica * 31 2-6 2-4 0-0 1-3 4 3 3 3 1 2 6
31 Cowens, Julie * 26 1-6 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 5 2 4 1 1 3
33 Flanagan, Bridget 16 2-6 2-5 2-2 1-2 3 4 0 2 0 0 8
32 Mobley, Amy 20 2-3 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 2 1 4 0 3 6
34  Polosky, Kristin 7 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3
15 Smith, Suzie 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0
25 Schubeler, Dana 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 (0]
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-54 8-18 10-13 8-20 28 24 16 24 2 13 62
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-28 39.29 % 3-8 37.50% 3-4 75.00 %
Second Half 11-26 42.31 % 5-10 50.00 % 7-9 77.78 %
Total 22-54 40.7 % 8-18 44.4% 10-13 76.9 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 4 Fast Break Points: O
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 11 1st-09:51
#21 SOUTHERN INDIANA 72
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Glaser, Natalie 30 2-9 0-3 10-13 1-1 2 2 2 1 0 1 14
22  Stuckman, Jessica 27 4-8 0-0 6-7 3-6 9 0 1 1 0 4 14
20 Moore, Jasmine 28 2-4 2-4 5-6 0-4 4 0 6 4 1 4 11
25 Prewett, Elizabeth 23 4-5 0-0 3-4 2-1 3 4 0 4 1 0 11
24 Irwin, Michelle 15 4-5 0-0 1-1 2-4 6 2 1 0 0 0 9
11  Wooley, Mevett 12 2-6 1-2 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 5
04  Miller, Bethany 27 0-3 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 1 3 3 0 1 3
12  Hughes, Casey 17 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 3 0 0 3
44  Nations, Casey 12 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 3 0 3 1 1 2
10 Wall, Erin 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
51  Witkowiak, Kimberly 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-48 4-11 28-37 10-26 36 14 16 23 3 12 72
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-23 47.83 % 1-4 25.00 % 5-8 62.50 %
Second Half 9-25 36.00 % 3-7 42.86 % 23-29 79.31 %
Total 20-48 41.7 % 4-11 36.4 % 28-37 75.7 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 2 Fast Break Points: O

Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 26

Bench Points: 72

Largest Lead: 13 2nd-

00:20



#1 NORTHERN KENTUCKY 28

First Half Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Tuchfarber, Michele 17 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 2 0 1 7
22  Cottrell, Michelle 5 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 (0] 0 0 1 6
11 Livingstone, Heather 16 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 2 6] 1 2
44  Jenson, Jessica 20 14 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 3 2 1 2 3
31 Cowens, Julie 12 1-4 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 1 0 1 1 3
33 Flanagan, Bridget 4 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 (0] 0 0 3
32  Mobley, Amy 10 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 4
34  Polosky, Kristin 6 O0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
15  Smith, Suzie 6 O0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
25  Schubeler, Dana 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-28 3-8 34 3-8 11 7 9 9 2 7 28
39.3% 37.5% 75.0%
#21 SOUTHERN INDIANA 28
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23  Glaser, Natalie 16 1-4 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
22  Stuckman, Jessica 13 24 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 2 4
20 Moore, Jasmine 13 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 0 3 3 6] 1 2
25 Prewett, Elizabeth 12 3-4 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 1 0 2 0 0 7
24 Irwin, Michelle 6 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 6
11  Wooley, Mevett 4 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Miller, Bethany 11 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0] 1 3 0 0 1
12  Hughes, Casey 11 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 3 0 0 3
44  Nations, Casey 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 2
10 Wall, Erin 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
51  Witkowiak, Kimberly 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-23 1-4 5-8 4-15 19 6 9 13 (o] 3 28
47.8 % 25.0 % 62.5 %



#1 NORTHERN KENTUCKY 34

Second Half Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20  Tuchfarber, Michele 20 5-9 2-3 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 3 0 2 12
22  Cottrell, Michelle 12 1-3 0-0 3-5 0-2 2 3 1 2 0 1 5
11 Livingstone, Heather 16 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 6] 1 4
44  Jenson, Jessica 11 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 3
31 Cowens, Julie 14 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 4 0 0 0
33 Flanagan, Bridget 12 1-4 1-4 2-2 1-1 2 3 0 2 0 0 5
32 Mobley, Amy 10 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 2 1 2 0 2 2
34  Polosky, Kristin 1 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 3
15  Smith, Suzie 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
25  Schubeler, Dana 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-26 5-10 7-9 5-12 17 17 7 15 0 6 34
42.3 % 50.0% 77.8 %
#21 SOUTHERN INDIANA 44
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Glaser, Natalie 14 1-5 0-1 9-11 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 1 11
22  Stuckman, Jessica 14 2-4 0-0 6-7 3-3 6 0 0 1 0 2 10
20 Moore, Jasmine 15 2-4 2-4 3-4 0-0 0 0 3 1 1 3 9
25 Prewett, Elizabeth 11 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 3 0 2 1 0 4
24 Irwin, Michelle 9 1-2 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 3
11  Wooley, Mevett 8 2-3 1-1 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 5
4 Miller, Bethany 16 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 1 2
12  Hughes, Casey 6 O0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Nations, Casey 5 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 1 1 0
10 Wall, Erin 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 (0] 0 2 0 0 0
51  Witkowiak, Kimberly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-25 3-7 23-29 6-11 17 8 7 10 3 9 44
36.0 % 42.9% 79.3 %



VISITORS: #1 NORTHERN KENTUCKY

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: #21 SOUTHERN INDIANA

MISS JUMPER by COTTRELL,MICHELLE

TURNOVER by JENSON,JESSICA

FOUL by COTTRELL,MICHELLE

MISS 3PTR by JENSON,JESSICA

GOOD JUMPER by MOBLEY,AMY

ASSIST by LIVINGSTONE,HEATHER

MISS JUMPER by LIVINGSTONE,HEATHER

FOUL by COWENS,JULIE

GOOD JUMPER by MOBLEY,AMY
ASSIST by COWENS,JULIE

BLOCK by COWENS,JULIE
REBOUND DEF by JENSON,JESSICA

GOOD FT by COWENS,JULIE

MISS FT by COWENS,JULIE

MISS 3PTR by LIVINGSTONE,HEATHER

GOOD FT by COTTRELL,MICHELLE
GOOD FT by COTTRELL,MICHELLE

REBOUND DEF by TUCHFARBER,MICHELE

GOOD LAYUP by COTTRELL,MICHELLE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by FLANAGAN,BRIDGET

REBOUND DEF by FLANAGAN,BRIDGET
FOUL by JENSON,JESSICA
TURNOVER by JENSON,JESSICA

STEAL by LIVINGSTONE,HEATHER
GOOD JUMPER by COTTRELL,MICHELLE
ASSIST by JENSON,JESSICA

STEAL by COTTRELL,MICHELLE
GOOD JUMPER by LIVINGSTONE,HEATHER
ASSIST by JENSON,JESSICA

19:40

19:15
18:53
18:52
18:47
18:47
18:47
18:31
18:25
18:02
17:52
17:52
17:29
17:17
17:17
17:17
17:00
16:36
16:36
16:21
16:21
16:21
16:09
15:49
15:41
15:27
15:27
15:27
15:08
14:48
14:30
14:30
14:08
13:57
13:39
13:39
13:22
13:21
13:04
12:44
12:42
12:25

12:23

0-2

0-3

2-4

2-5
4-5

5-5

6-5
7-5

9-5

11-5

13-5

H2

H3
H4

H2

H3
H1

Vi
V2

V 4

V 6

V 8

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JASMINE
GOOD JUMPER by PREWETT,ELIZABETH
ASSIST by MOORE,JASMINE

STEAL by MOORE,JASMINE

GOOD FT by MOORE,JASMINE
GOOD FT by MOORE,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JASMINE
TURNOVER by MOORE,JASMINE
FOUL by PREWETT,ELIZABETH
TURNOVER by PREWETT,ELIZABETH
REBOUND DEF by NATIONS,CASEY
MISS FT by MILLER,BETHANY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MILLER,BETHANY

MISS JUMPER by NATIONS,CASEY

FOUL by NATIONS,CASEY

REBOUND DEF by NATIONS,CASEY

TURNOVER by GLASER,NATALIE

REBOUND DEF by STUCKMAN,JESSICA
TURNOVER by MOORE,JASMINE
FOUL by WITKOWIAK,KIMBERLY

MISS 3PTR by GLASER,NATALIE

TURNOVER by HUGHES,CASEY

REBOUND DEF by STUCKMAN,JESSICA

MISS JUMPER by STUCKMAN,JESSICA

TURNOVER by PREWETT,ELIZABETH

TURNOVER by HUGHES,CASEY

TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM



REBOUND DEF by TUCHFARBER,MICHELE
TURNOVER by POLOSKY,KRISTIN

FOUL by POLOSKY,KRISTIN
FOUL by COTTRELL,MICHELLE

REBOUND DEF by JENSON,JESSICA
MISS LAYUP by COWENS,JULIE

TURNOVER by MOBLEY,AMY

GOOD JUMPER by TUCHFARBER,MICHELE
STEAL by JENSON,JESSICA

MISS LAYUP by COWENS,JULIE

REBOUND DEF by TUCHFARBER,MICHELE
GOOD 3PTR by JENSON,JESSICA
ASSIST by SMITH,SUZIE

GOOD JUMPER by TUCHFARBER,MICHELE
ASSIST by JENSON,JESSICA

TURNOVER by LIVINGSTONE,HEATHER

MISS JUMPER by COWENS,JULIE
STEAL by TUCHFARBER,MICHELE
TURNOVER by TUCHFARBER,MICHELE
STEAL by JENSON,JESSICA

GOOD JUMPER by COWENS,JULIE
ASSIST by POLOSKY,KRISTIN

STEAL by COWENS,JULIE

TURNOVER by TUCHFARBER,MICHELE

MISS JUMPER by POLOSKY,KRISTIN

FOUL by COWENS,JULIE

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,SUZIE

13-7

15-7

18-7

18-9
20-9

20-11

20-13

22-13

22-15

22-16

22-18

V 6

V 8

V1l

V9
V1l

V9

V7

V9

V7

V 6

V 4

MISS JUMPER by WOOLEY,MEVETT

STEAL by STUCKMAN,JESSICA

MISS LAYUP by WOOLEY,MEVETT

REBOUND DEF by NATIONS,CASEY
FOUL by NATIONS,CASEY
TURNOVER by NATIONS,CASEY

GOOD JUMPER by NATIONS,CASEY
ASSIST by HUGHES,CASEY

TURNOVER by HUGHES,CASEY

REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,CASEY
MISS 3PTR by WOOLEY,MEVETT

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by MILLER,BETHANY
REBOUND OFF by HUGHES,CASEY
MISS 3PTR by GLASER,NATALIE
REBOUND OFF by IRWIN,MICHELLE
GOOD JUMPER by IRWIN,MICHELLE

GOOD JUMPER by STUCKMAN,JESSICA

ASSIST by HUGHES,CASEY

STEAL by STUCKMAN,JESSICA

GOOD LAYUP by GLASER,NATALIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by STUCKMAN,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by IRWIN,MICHELLE

TURNOVER by MILLER,BETHANY

TURNOVER by MILLER,BETHANY

TURNOVER by MILLER,BETHANY

GOOD JUMPER by IRWIN,MICHELLE
ASSIST by MOORE,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by IRWIN,MICHELLE

MISS FT by PREWETT,ELIZABETH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by PREWETT,ELIZABETH

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JASMINE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by STUCKMAN,JESSICA



TURNOVER by MOBLEY,AMY

BLOCK by JENSON,JESSICA

MISS JUMPER by JENSON,JESSICA

REBOUND OFF by JENSON,JESSICA
MISS JUMPER by JENSON,JESSICA

MISS 3PTR by MOBLEY,AMY

STEAL by MOBLEY,AMY
GOOD 3PTR by TUCHFARBER,MICHELE
ASSIST by LIVINGSTONE,HEATHER

REBOUND DEF by TUCHFARBER,MICHELE

MISS JUMPER by LIVINGSTONE,HEATHER
REBOUND OFF by SCHUBELER,DANA
MISS JUMPER by SCHUBELER,DANA

TURNOVER by LIVINGSTONE,HEATHER

REBOUND DEF by SCHUBELER,DANA

GOOD 3PTR by FLANAGAN,BRIDGET
ASSIST by LIVINGSTONE,HEATHER
FOUL by FLANAGAN,BRIDGET

MISS JUMPER by SCHUBELER,DANA
REBOUND OFF by SCHUBELER,DANA
MISS 3PTR by TUCHFARBER,MICHELE

04:18
04:03
04:03
03:58
03:42

03:38

03:33

03:13
03:05
03:03
02:49

02:35

02:31
02:16
02:11

02:06

02:00
01:48
01:28
01:27
01:18
01:04
01:04
01:04
00:48

00:41

00:07

22-20

22-22

25-22

25-25

28-25

28-26

28-28

V2

V3

V3

V2

ASSIST by GLASER,NATALIE

MISS LAYUP by GLASER,NATALIE

REBOUND OFF by PREWETT,ELIZABETH
GOOD JUMPER by PREWETT,ELIZABETH

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JASMINE
GOOD JUMPER by PREWETT,ELIZABETH
ASSIST by MOORE,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by STUCKMAN,JESSICA
TURNOVER by MOORE,JASMINE

MISS JUMPER by STUCKMAN,JESSICA
REBOUND OFF by PREWETT,ELIZABETH
MISS JUMPER by PREWETT,ELIZABETH

FOUL by WALL,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by IRWIN,MICHELLE
GOOD 3PTR by HUGHES,CASEY
ASSIST by MILLER,BETHANY

MISS JUMPER by HUGHES,CASEY

FOUL by IRWIN,MICHELLE

MISS FT by GLASER,NATALIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GLASER,NATALIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by IRWIN,MICHELLE
ASSIST by HUGHES,CASEY

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: #1 NORTHERN KENTUCKY Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: #21 SOUTHERN INDIANA
19:44 MISS JUMPER by NATIONS,CASEY
REBOUND DEF by COWENS,JULIE --
GOOD JUMPER by LIVINGSTONE,HEATHER 19:15 30-28 V2
18:43 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,BETHANY
REBOUND DEF by LIVINGSTONE,HEATHER --
TURNOVER by COTTRELL,MICHELLE 18:35
18:21 TURNOVER by NATIONS,CASEY
STEAL by LIVINGSTONE,HEATHER 18:20
18:16 FOUL by PREWETT,ELIZABETH
GOOD FT by COTTRELL,MICHELLE 18:16 31-28 V3
GOOD FT by COTTRELL,MICHELLE 18:16 32-28 V4
17:59 TURNOVER by NATIONS,CASEY



MISS JUMPER by COTTRELL,MICHELLE
REBOUND OFF by COWENS,JULIE
MISS JUMPER by COWENS,JULIE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by COTTRELL,MICHELLE

REBOUND DEF by TUCHFARBER,MICHELE
GOOD JUMPER by LIVINGSTONE,HEATHER

GOOD LAYUP by TUCHFARBER,MICHELE(in the paint)

ASSIST by COTTRELL,MICHELLE

FOUL by COTTRELL,MICHELLE
TURNOVER by COTTRELL,MICHELLE

GOOD 3PTR by JENSON,JESSICA
ASSIST by TUCHFARBER,MICHELE

REBOUND DEF by TUCHFARBER,MICHELE

MISS JUMPER by LIVINGSTONE,HEATHER

FOUL by JENSON,JESSICA

GOOD 3PTR by TUCHFARBER,MICHELE

ASSIST by MOBLEY,AMY

STEAL by MOBLEY,AMY
TURNOVER by COWENS,JULIE

MISS JUMPER by TUCHFARBER,MICHELE
REBOUND OFF by TUCHFARBER,MICHELE

MISS JUMPER by COWENS,JULIE

TURNOVER by MOBLEY,AMY

REBOUND DEF by TUCHFARBER,MICHELE

TURNOVER by TUCHFARBER,MICHELE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM

FOUL by MOBLEY,AMY

TURNOVER by COWENS,JULIE

34-28

34-31

36-31

36-33

36-35

39-35

39-36
39-37
42-37

42-40

42-41
42-42

V 6

V3

V5

V3

Vi

V 4

V3
V2
V5

V2

Vi

BLOCK by NATIONS,CASEY

REBOUND DEF by IRWIN,MICHELLE
MISS LAYUP by GLASER,NATALIE

TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,JASMINE
ASSIST by GLASER,NATALIE

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,JASMINE
REBOUND OFF by STUCKMAN,JESSICA
GOOD JUMPER by STUCKMAN,JESSICA
ASSIST by IRWIN,MICHELLE

STEAL by STUCKMAN,JESSICA
GOOD JUMPER by WOOLEY,MEVETT
ASSIST by MOORE,JASMINE

MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,CASEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by GLASER,NATALIE

GOOD FT by GLASER,NATALIE

TURNOVER by MOORE,JASMINE

TURNOVER by WOOLEY,MEVETT

FOUL by NATIONS,CASEY

REBOUND DEF by PREWETT,ELIZABETH
GOOD 3PTR by WOOLEY,MEVETT
ASSIST by MILLER,BETHANY

STEAL by NATIONS,CASEY

MISS JUMPER by GLASER,NATALIE
MISS LAYUP by WOOLEY,MEVETT

FOUL by PREWETT,ELIZABETH

TURNOVER by STUCKMAN,JESSICA

GOOD FT by PREWETT,ELIZABETH
GOOD FT by PREWETT,ELIZABETH

STEAL by MILLER,BETHANY



REBOUND DEF by COTTRELL,MICHELLE
MISS JUMPER by LIVINGSTONE,HEATHER

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by COTTRELL,MICHELLE
ASSIST by SMITH,SUZIE

MISS FT by COTTRELL,MICHELLE
REBOUND OFF by FLANAGAN,BRIDGET

GOOD FT by FLANAGAN,BRIDGET
GOOD FT by FLANAGAN,BRIDGET

STEAL by COTTRELL,MICHELLE
TURNOVER by FLANAGAN,BRIDGET

FOUL by TUCHFARBER,MICHELE

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SUZIE
GOOD 3PTR by FLANAGAN,BRIDGET
ASSIST by COWENS,JULIE

FOUL by COWENS,JULIE

TURNOVER by FLANAGAN,BRIDGET

FOUL by COWENS,JULIE

TURNOVER by MOBLEY,AMY
FOUL by COTTRELL,MICHELLE

TURNOVER by JENSON,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by COWENS,JULIE
TURNOVER by COWENS,JULIE

FOUL by MOBLEY,AMY

TURNOVER by TUCHFARBER,MICHELE

FOUL by JENSON,JESSICA

GOOD JUMPER by TUCHFARBER,MICHELE

44-42

45-42
46-42

49-42

49-43
49-44

49-46

49-47

49-48
49-49

49-50
49-51

49-53

49-54
51-54

V2

V3
V 4

V7

V 6
V5

V3

V2

Vi

H1
H2

H 4

H5
H3

MISS JUMPER by NATIONS,CASEY
REBOUND OFF by NATIONS,CASEY
MISS JUMPER by NATIONS,CASEY

REBOUND DEF by NATIONS,CASEY
TURNOVER by PREWETT,ELIZABETH

FOUL by PREWETT,ELIZABETH

FOUL by IRWIN,MICHELLE

TURNOVER by WOOLEY,MEVETT

STEAL by WOOLEY,MEVETT

MISS FT by WOOLEY,MEVETT
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by WOOLEY,MEVETT

GOOD FT by GLASER,NATALIE
GOOD FT by GLASER,NATALIE

STEAL by GLASER,NATALIE

MISS JUMPER by STUCKMAN,JESSICA
REBOUND OFF by STUCKMAN,JESSICA
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,JASMINE
REBOUND OFF by IRWIN,MICHELLE
GOOD JUMPER by IRWIN,MICHELLE

GOOD FT by IRWIN,MICHELLE
MISS JUMPER by GLASER,NATALIE
REBOUND OFF by GLASER,NATALIE
GOOD FT by GLASER,NATALIE
GOOD FT by GLASER,NATALIE
FOUL by GLASER,NATALIE

MISS 3PTR by GLASER,NATALIE
STEAL by MOORE,JASMINE

MISS JUMPER by IRWIN,MICHELLE

REBOUND OFF by STUCKMAN,JESSICA

GOOD FT by STUCKMAN,JESSICA
GOOD FT by STUCKMAN,JESSICA

GOOD JUMPER by GLASER,NATALIE

GOOD FT by GLASER,NATALIE

TURNOVER by WALL,ERIN



STEAL by TUCHFARBER,MICHELE
MISS JUMPER by TUCHFARBER,MICHELE

STEAL by TUCHFARBER,MICHELE
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by FLANAGAN,BRIDGET
REBOUND OFF by MOBLEY,AMY

GOOD FT by MOBLEY,AMY

GOOD FT by MOBLEY,AMY

TURNOVER by COWENS,JULIE

TURNOVER by LIVINGSTONE,HEATHER

STEAL by MOBLEY,AMY
MISS 3PTR by FLANAGAN,BRIDGET

FOUL by COWENS,JULIE

MISS FT by COTTRELL,MICHELLE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by COTTRELL,MICHELLE

REBOUND DEF by JENSON,JESSICA

MISS 3PTR by JENSON,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by FLANAGAN,BRIDGET
GOOD JUMPER by TUCHFARBER,MICHELE
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM

FOUL by LIVINGSTONE,HEATHER

MISS 3PTR by FLANAGAN,BRIDGET

FOUL by LIVINGSTONE,HEATHER

GOOD 3PTR by TUCHFARBER,MICHELE
ASSIST by LIVINGSTONE,HEATHER
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM

FOUL by TUCHFARBER,MICHELE

MISS JUMPER by TUCHFARBER,MICHELE

FOUL by FLANAGAN,BRIDGET

52-54
53-54
53-57

53-59

53-61

53-62

54-62

56-62

56-63
56-64

56-65
56-66
59-66

59-67

59-68

H2
H1
H 4

H 6

H8

H9

H8

H 6

H7
H8

H9
H 10
H7

H8

H9

REBOUND DEF by WALL,ERIN
TURNOVER by WALL,ERIN

FOUL by GLASER,NATALIE

GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,JASMINE
ASSIST by MILLER,BETHANY

STEAL by MOORE,JASMINE
GOOD JUMPER by PREWETT,ELIZABETH
ASSIST by MOORE,JASMINE

STEAL by MOORE,JASMINE
TURNOVER by PREWETT,ELIZABETH

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,BETHANY
GOOD JUMPER by STUCKMAN,JESSICA
ASSIST by MOORE,JASMINE

GOOD FT by STUCKMAN,JESSICA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL by MILLER,BETHANY

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,BETHANY

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,BETHANY
MISS JUMPER by STUCKMAN,JESSICA

GOOD FT by MILLER,BETHANY
GOOD FT by MILLER,BETHANY

REBOUND DEF by STUCKMAN,JESSICA
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by MOORE,JASMINE
GOOD FT by MOORE,JASMINE

MISS FT by GLASER,NATALIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GLASER,NATALIE

BLOCK by MOORE,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by STUCKMAN,JESSICA

GOOD FT by MOORE,JASMINE
MISS FT by MOORE,JASMINE



REBOUND DEF by COTTRELL,MICHELLE
MISS 3PTR by TUCHFARBER,MICHELE

FOUL by FLANAGAN,BRIDGET

TURNOVER by TUCHFARBER,MICHELE

FOUL by COTTRELL,MICHELLE

MISS JUMPER by POLOSKY,KRISTIN

FOUL by FLANAGAN,BRIDGET

GOOD 3PTR by POLOSKY,KRISTIN
ASSIST by SMITH,SUZIE

59-69

59-70

59-71

59-72
62-72

H 10

H11

H12

H 13
H 10

REBOUND DEF by GLASER,NATALIE

MISS FT by GLASER,NATALIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GLASER,NATALIE

STEAL by STUCKMAN,JESSICA

GOOD FT by STUCKMAN,JESSICA
GOOD FT by STUCKMAN,JESSICA

BLOCK by PREWETT,ELIZABETH
REBOUND DEF by STUCKMAN,JESSICA

MISS FT by STUCKMAN,JESSICA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by STUCKMAN,JESSICA



